. 450 110th Avenue NE
Q‘A. BE, Clty of Bellevue Bellevue, WA 98004
SA L
3] M"’é |
ZaNgEes
SHING® Legislation Details
File #: ORD 6685
In control: City Council Regular Meeting
On agenda: 10/24/2022
Title: Ordinance authorizing an amendment to a sub-grantee agreement with the Dispute Resolution Center
of Kitsap County, as lead fiscal agent for Resolution Washington, to accept an additional $140,511.02
in grant funding from the Washington State Department of Commerce (under state contract S22-
31445-001), for staffing and administrative costs at the Bellevue Conflict Resolution Center during
state fiscal year 2022 to 2023; and (2) amending the 2021-2022 Operating Grants, Donations and
Special Reserves Fund to increase the appropriation by $79,397.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. A. First Amend to Capacity Sub-Agreement, 3. Ordinance
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
City of Bellevue Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/3/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

